
  
  

 

 
  

 
 

 

   

Ranglisten / Classement / Classifiche 

Circuit Paul Ricard / Le Castellet 
Porsche Sports Cup Suisse 

Porsche Sprint Challenge Suisse 

Porsche Drivers Competition Suisse 

26. – 28. Mai 2022 

 



Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Total

1 719 ERIKSSON Tommy 997 GT3 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 60 2:37.22 2:37.10 12 2:36.88 Joker 2:37.20 2 2:37.39 17 2:37.51 29 60

2 707 MEISTER Peter 991 II GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 78 2:23.63 2:23.55 8 2:23.46 17 2:23.44 19 2:23.29 34 2:24.42 Joker 78

3 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 106 2:36.99 2:36.56 43 2:37.03 4 2:37.27 28 2:37.42 Joker 2:36.68 31 106

4 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 121 2:24.84 2:24.32 Joker 2:24.57 27 2:25.24 40 2:25.30 46 2:24.76 8 121

5 716 MUJOVIC Din Jamin 991 GT3 RS DTM Sportscars 138 2:26.12 2:26.14 2 2:27.46 Joker 2:25.52 60 2:25.88 24 2:25.60 52 138

6 704 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 145 2:27.88 2:27.44 44 2:27.87 1 2:27.23 65 2:28.64 Joker 2:28.23 35 145

7 706 DJAMCHIDI Cepand 991 GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport 300 2:38.17 2:41.18 Joker 2:37.56 61 2:38.16 1 2:36.71 146 2:37.25 92 300

8 715 MUJOVIC Hidajet 991 GT3 RS DTM Sportscars 1723 2:30.00 2:27.92 208 2:22.60 740 2:22.95 705 2:29.30 70 2:47.25 Joker 1723
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Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS
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Groupe GT3 Cup Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 28/05/2022 13:29

Start : 12:42, Finish flag : 13:14

1 1 1 CAGLIONI Leonardo* ITA DCV with Ombra Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:31:57.118 - - 2:07.800 2

2 1 2 AEBERHARD Jürg CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:31:58.124 1.006 1.006 2:08.284 3

3 1 3 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:31:59.281 2.163 1.157 2:09.141 3

4 1 4 RINDONE Gabriel LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:31:59.937 2.819 0.656 2:09.065 4

5 1 5 FERATI Jasin CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:00.186 3.068 0.249 2:08.718 4

6 1 6 PIDOUX Sébastien CHE ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:01.625 4.507 1.439 2:10.177 4

7 1 7 ARN Marc CHE Swizz Evenzz Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:01.854 4.736 0.229 2:10.115 4

8 1 8 KELLER Ernst CHE Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:02.397 5.279 0.543 2:10.139 2

9 1 9 SCHWARZER Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:02.683 5.565 0.286 2:10.041 5

10 1 10 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:03.059 5.941 0.376 2:10.079 4

11 1 11 CHRISTIE Roderick GBR Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:04.316 7.198 1.257 2:09.960 4

12 1 12 WERNER Ramon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:06.622 9.504 2.306 2:10.047 4

13 1 13 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:08.148 11.030 1.526 2:11.231 4

14 1 14 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:08.541 11.423 0.393 2:11.032 5

15 1 15 CORDIER Jean-Marc CHE ANT Performance CPR Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:08.896 11.778 0.355 2:11.277 5

16 1 16 INDERBITZIN Ernst CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:11.477 14.359 2.581 2:11.706 3

17 1 17 KASPER Paul CHE Stadler Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:15.177 18.059 3.700 2:14.214 3

18 1 18 INTRONA Ilario ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:20.963 23.845 5.786 2:12.037 3

19 1 19 KNUTZON Mike SWE Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 5 00:10:57.849 7 Lp. 7 Lp. 2:10.578 2

20 1 20 MITTERHOFER Daniel CHE Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 5 00:10:58.023 7 Lp. 0.174 2:09.740 2

21 1 21 KLINGELNBERG Jan CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 5 00:10:58.399 7 Lp. 0.376 2:10.194 2

1 2 1 CASELLA Luca CHE Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:32:06.996 - - 2:09.983 4

2 2 2 SACCHET Marco CHE ANT Performance PCGR Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:32:07.598 0.602 0.602 2:10.776 4

3 2 3 BEUTLER Bernhard CHE Widbergmotorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:32:12.839 5.843 5.241 2:13.099 3
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Groupe GT3 Cup Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 28/05/2022 13:28

Start : 12:42, Finish flag : 13:14

1 1 1 CAGLIONI Leonardo* ITA DCV with Ombra Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:31:57.118 - - 2:07.800 2

2 1 2 AEBERHARD Jürg CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:31:58.124 1.006 1.006 2:08.284 3

3 1 3 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:31:59.281 2.163 1.157 2:09.141 3

4 1 4 RINDONE Gabriel LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:31:59.937 2.819 0.656 2:09.065 4

5 1 5 FERATI Jasin CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:00.186 3.068 0.249 2:08.718 4

6 1 6 PIDOUX Sébastien CHE ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:01.625 4.507 1.439 2:10.177 4

7 1 7 ARN Marc CHE Swizz Evenzz Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:01.854 4.736 0.229 2:10.115 4

8 1 8 KELLER Ernst CHE Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:02.397 5.279 0.543 2:10.139 2

9 1 9 SCHWARZER Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:02.683 5.565 0.286 2:10.041 5

10 1 10 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:03.059 5.941 0.376 2:10.079 4

11 1 11 CHRISTIE Roderick GBR Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:04.316 7.198 1.257 2:09.960 4

12 1 12 WERNER Ramon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:06.622 9.504 2.306 2:10.047 4

13 2 1 CASELLA Luca CHE Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:32:06.996 9.878 0.374 2:09.983 4

14 2 2 SACCHET Marco CHE ANT Performance PCGR Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:32:07.598 10.480 0.602 2:10.776 4

15 1 13 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:08.148 11.030 0.550 2:11.231 4

16 1 14 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:08.541 11.423 0.393 2:11.032 5

17 1 15 CORDIER Jean-Marc CHE ANT Performance CPR Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:08.896 11.778 0.355 2:11.277 5

18 1 16 INDERBITZIN Ernst CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:11.477 14.359 2.581 2:11.706 3

19 2 3 BEUTLER Bernhard CHE Widbergmotorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:32:12.839 15.721 1.362 2:13.099 3

20 1 17 KASPER Paul CHE Stadler Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:15.177 18.059 2.338 2:14.214 3

21 1 18 INTRONA Ilario ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:32:20.963 23.845 5.786 2:12.037 3

22 1 19 KNUTZON Mike SWE Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 5 00:10:57.849 7 Lp. 7 Lp. 2:10.578 2

23 1 20 MITTERHOFER Daniel CHE Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 5 00:10:58.023 7 Lp. 0.174 2:09.740 2

24 1 21 KLINGELNBERG Jan CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 5 00:10:58.399 7 Lp. 0.376 2:10.194 2
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Groupe Open GT Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 28/05/2022 15:04

Start : 14:27, Finish flag : 14:52

1 21 1 VILLIGER Loïc CHE Orchid Racing Team Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:25:32.617 - - 2:06.453 12
2 21 2 SAWAYA Fuad USA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:26:09.828 37.211 37.211 2:08.939 10
3 21 3 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:26:47.256 1:14.639 37.428 2:10.636 7
4 21 4 KORSHOLM Peter CHE Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:26:52.860 1:20.243 5.604 2:12.135 3
5 21 5 MANSOUR Tareq CHE PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:26:53.609 1:20.992 0.749 2:09.392 7
6 21 6 NAGY Zsombor HUN MS Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:26:55.099 1:22.482 1.490 2:12.505 7
7 21 7 KESSEL Sabine GER A-Works Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:26:58.645 1:26.028 3.546 2:12.370 9
8 21 8 PATEL Ashish CHE DCV Racing with Ombra Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 11 00:25:26.602 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:10.689 6
9 21 9 FROIO Massimo ITA DCV Racing with Ombra Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 9 00:20:16.773 3 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:12.224 8

10 21 10 DRMIC Zeljko AUT MS Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 4 00:08:51.005 8 Lp. 5 Lp. 2:09.552 3

1 23 1 MENOTTI Philippe CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 R 12 00:25:31.864 - - 2:06.677 4
2 23 2 VOITHOFER Christian AUT Wimmer Werk Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 R 12 00:26:09.160 37.296 37.296 2:07.713 5
3 23 3 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 R 12 00:26:11.396 39.532 2.236 2:07.708 12

1 40 1 JERICH Frederick AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:25:50.987 - - 2:08.063 5
2 40 2 HAGNAUER Philipp CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:02.752 11.765 11.765 2:08.761 3
3 40 3 KAPFINGER Johannes AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:05.952 14.965 3.200 2:07.931 9
4 40 4 SCHMITT Sebastian GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:26.623 35.636 20.671 2:10.490 10
5 40 5 BORGHI Stefano ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:30.256 39.269 3.633 2:11.078 11
6 40 6 AUBÖCK Gerald AUT MS Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:31.871 40.884 1.615 2:10.505 4
7 40 7 SARCINELLI Nicola ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:32.239 41.252 0.368 2:10.875 6
8 40 8 RAYNERI Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:53.390 1:02.403 21.151 2:11.192 3
9 40 9 BRODE Michael GER A-Works Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:59.073 1:08.086 5.683 2:12.396 12
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Groupe Open GT Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 28/05/2022 15:03

Start : 14:27, Finish flag : 14:52

1 23 1 MENOTTI Philippe CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 R 12 00:25:31.864 - - 2:06.677 4
2 21 1 VILLIGER Loïc CHE Orchid Racing Team Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:25:32.617 0.753 0.753 2:06.453 12
3 40 1 JERICH Frederick AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:25:50.987 19.123 18.370 2:08.063 5
4 40 2 HAGNAUER Philipp CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:02.752 30.888 11.765 2:08.761 3
5 40 3 KAPFINGER Johannes AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:05.952 34.088 3.200 2:07.931 9
6 23 2 VOITHOFER Christian AUT Wimmer Werk Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 R 12 00:26:09.160 37.296 3.208 2:07.713 5
7 21 2 SAWAYA Fuad USA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:26:09.828 37.964 0.668 2:08.939 10
8 23 3 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 R 12 00:26:11.396 39.532 1.568 2:07.708 12
9 40 4 SCHMITT Sebastian GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:26.623 54.759 15.227 2:10.490 10

10 40 5 BORGHI Stefano ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:30.256 58.392 3.633 2:11.078 11
11 40 6 AUBÖCK Gerald AUT MS Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:31.871 1:00.007 1.615 2:10.505 4
12 40 7 SARCINELLI Nicola ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:32.239 1:00.375 0.368 2:10.875 6
13 21 3 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:26:47.256 1:15.392 15.017 2:10.636 7
14 21 4 KORSHOLM Peter CHE Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:26:52.860 1:20.996 5.604 2:12.135 3
15 40 8 RAYNERI Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:53.390 1:21.526 0.530 2:11.192 3
16 21 5 MANSOUR Tareq CHE PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:26:53.609 1:21.745 0.219 2:09.392 7
17 21 6 NAGY Zsombor HUN MS Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:26:55.099 1:23.235 1.490 2:12.505 7
18 21 7 KESSEL Sabine GER A-Works Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 00:26:58.645 1:26.781 3.546 2:12.370 9
19 40 9 BRODE Michael GER A-Works Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 12 00:26:59.073 1:27.209 0.428 2:12.396 12
20 21 8 PATEL Ashish CHE DCV Racing with Ombra Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 11 00:25:26.602 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:10.689 6
21 21 9 FROIO Massimo ITA DCV Racing with Ombra Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 9 00:20:16.773 3 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:12.224 8

22 21 10 DRMIC Zeljko AUT MS Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 4 00:08:51.005 8 Lp. 5 Lp. 2:09.552 3
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Groupe GT4 Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 28/05/2022 16:13

Start : 15:27, Finish flag : 15:54

1 10 1 MOTTET Alexandre CHE Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 12 00:27:31.367 - - 2:16.180 7
2 10 2 NALDI Giovanni ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 12 00:27:37.945 6.578 6.578 2:16.675 7
3 10 3 HOFMANN Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 12 00:27:53.985 22.618 16.040 2:17.348 9
4 10 4 BAUKNECHT Gero GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 12 00:28:07.526 36.159 13.541 2:18.239 5
5 10 5 CHALIGNE Stefan CHE Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 12 00:28:24.548 53.181 17.022 2:19.470 11

6 10 6 LIETZAU Markus GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 0 - - - - 0

1 11 1 GREILING Andreas GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:27:45.208 - - 2:17.094 9
2 11 2 RESICO Fabio CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZS Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:27:51.660 6.452 6.452 2:17.700 5
3 11 3 STEBLER Remo CHE Porsche Basel Raci… Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:27:54.958 9.750 3.298 2:17.611 9
4 11 4 RITZI Andreas CHE DS Performance Dri… Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:10.640 25.432 15.682 2:18.908 6
5 11 5 BUCHER Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:13.493 28.285 2.853 2:19.355 4
6 11 6 HENN David GER Burgmann Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:16.706 31.498 3.213 2:19.048 4
7 11 7 SCHÖNI Marc CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:20.680 35.472 3.974 2:19.377 8
8 11 8 HIRSCHI Pierre CHE Porsche Basel Raci… PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:26.837 41.629 6.157 2:18.656 10
9 11 9 HEINIGER Andreas CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:48.610 1:03.402 21.773 2:21.462 6

10 11 10 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 8 00:19:28.017 4 Lp. 4 Lp. 2:20.186 4

1 12 1 KIPFER Stefan CHE Widberg Motorsport Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:36.250 - - 2:20.891 8
2 12 2 GUILLAND Arnaud FRA Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:37.302 1.052 1.052 2:20.864 9

1 19 1 PRESEZZI Valerio CHE Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 12 00:27:17.889 - - 2:14.796 9
2 19 2 LOCATELLI Paolo ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 12 00:27:19.796 1.907 1.907 2:15.003 9
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Groupe GT4 Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 28/05/2022 16:11

Start : 15:27, Finish flag : 15:54

1 19 1 PRESEZZI Valerio CHE Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 12 00:27:17.889 - - 2:14.796 9
2 19 2 LOCATELLI Paolo ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 12 00:27:19.796 1.907 1.907 2:15.003 9
3 10 1 MOTTET Alexandre CHE Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 12 00:27:31.367 13.478 11.571 2:16.180 7
4 10 2 NALDI Giovanni ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 12 00:27:37.945 20.056 6.578 2:16.675 7
5 11 1 GREILING Andreas GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:27:45.208 27.319 7.263 2:17.094 9
6 11 2 RESICO Fabio CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZS Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:27:51.660 33.771 6.452 2:17.700 5
7 10 3 HOFMANN Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 12 00:27:53.985 36.096 2.325 2:17.348 9
8 11 3 STEBLER Remo CHE Porsche Basel Raci… Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:27:54.958 37.069 0.973 2:17.611 9
9 10 4 BAUKNECHT Gero GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 12 00:28:07.526 49.637 12.568 2:18.239 5

10 11 4 RITZI Andreas CHE DS Performance Dri… Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:10.640 52.751 3.114 2:18.908 6
11 11 5 BUCHER Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:13.493 55.604 2.853 2:19.355 4
12 11 6 HENN David GER Burgmann Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:16.706 58.817 3.213 2:19.048 4
13 11 7 SCHÖNI Marc CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:20.680 1:02.791 3.974 2:19.377 8
14 10 5 CHALIGNE Stefan CHE Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 12 00:28:24.548 1:06.659 3.868 2:19.470 11
15 11 8 HIRSCHI Pierre CHE Porsche Basel Raci… PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:26.837 1:08.948 2.289 2:18.656 10
16 12 1 KIPFER Stefan CHE Widberg Motorsport Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:36.250 1:18.361 9.413 2:20.891 8
17 12 2 GUILLAND Arnaud FRA Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:37.302 1:19.413 1.052 2:20.864 9
18 11 9 HEINIGER Andreas CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 12 00:28:48.610 1:30.721 11.308 2:21.462 6

19 11 10 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 8 00:19:28.017 4 Lp. 4 Lp. 2:20.186 4
20 10 6 LIETZAU Markus GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 0 - - - - 0
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Time 10 Points 10 Total

1 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 79 2:40.36 2:40.32 4 2:40.35 1 2:40.53 17 2:40.34 2 2:40.27 9 2:40.24 12 2:40.14 Joker 2:40.52 16 2:40.51 15 2:40.33 3 79

2 719 ERIKSSON Tommy 997 GT3 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 280 2:40.44 2:40.35 9 2:40.83 39 2:40.57 13 2:39.75 69 2:41.17 Joker 2:40.13 31 2:39.91 53 2:40.91 47 2:40.50 6 2:40.31 13 280

3 704 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 345 2:27.86 2:28.15 29 2:26.91 95 2:28.30 44 2:26.62 Joker 2:28.63 77 2:28.07 21 2:27.73 13 2:28.11 25 2:28.09 23 2:28.04 18 345

4 706 DJAMCHIDI Cepand 991 GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport 353 2:40.24 2:39.12 112 2:40.34 10 2:40.54 30 2:40.28 4 2:40.48 24 2:40.01 23 2:40.13 11 2:42.13 Joker 2:39.00 124 2:40.39 15 353

5 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 395 2:24.52 2:25.29 77 2:25.38 86 2:24.08 44 2:23.41 Joker 2:24.24 28 2:24.72 20 2:24.26 26 2:24.40 12 2:24.19 33 2:25.21 69 395

6 707 MEISTER Peter 991 II GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 504 2:24.14 2:25.20 106 2:24.35 21 2:24.64 50 2:22.91 123 2:23.87 27 2:23.26 88 2:23.38 76 2:24.09 5 2:24.06 8 2:25.65 Joker 504

7 715 MUJOVIC Hidajet 991 GT3 RS DTM Sportscars 8978 2:30.47 2:32.71 224 2:24.96 551 2:28.06 241 2:26.97 350 2:34.76 429 2:38.84 837 2:29.67 80 2:27.81 266 No Time Joker No Time 6000 8978

8 716 MUJOVIC Din Jamin 991 GT3 RS DTM Sportscars 54000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 54000

REGUL 10 LAPS
Final Ranking
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Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 4:43 PM  Saturday, May 28, 2022



Endurance 100 Miles Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 28/05/2022 18:38

Start : 17:18, Finish flag : 18:20

1 1 1 CAGLIONI Leonardo* ITA DCV Racing with Om… 28 01:02:19.515 - - 2:07.682 7

2 1 2 AEBERHARD Jürg CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:02:23.543 4.028 4.028 2:07.655 25

3 1 3 FERATI Jasin CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:02:38.186 18.671 14.643 2:07.751 14

4 1 4 SCHWARZER Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:02:58.926 39.411 20.740 2:08.698 22

5 1 5 MITTERHOFER Daniel CHE Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:09.770 50.255 10.844 2:08.683 10

6 1 6 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:09.977 50.462 0.207 2:08.763 10

7 1 7 ARN Marc CHE Swizz Evenzz Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:10.930 51.415 0.953 2:08.602 10

8 1 8 PIDOUX Sébastien CHE ANT Performance PCV / - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:27.637 1:08.122 16.707 2:09.312 17

9 1 9 KELLER Ernst CHE Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:28.533 1:09.018 0.896 2:08.662 12

10 1 10 CHRISTIE Roderick GBR Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:53.951 1:34.436 25.418 2:09.427 14

11 1 11 KNUTZON Mike SWE Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:55.404 1:35.889 1.453 2:10.018 12

12 1 12 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:04:16.071 1:56.556 20.667 2:10.802 21

13 1 13 KASPER Paul CHE Stadler Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 27 01:03:01.328 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:12.940 14

14 1 14 INTRONA Ilario ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 27 01:03:14.940 1 Lp. 13.612 2:11.184 18

15 1 15 RINDONE Gabriel LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 00:41:53.210 10 Lp. 9 Lp. 2:08.400 10

16 1 16 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 9 00:20:07.214 19 Lp. 9 Lp. 2:10.235 9

17 1 17 WERNER Ramon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 3 00:06:48.438 25 Lp. 6 Lp. 2:11.183 2

18 1 18 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:02:48.804 29.289 - 2:08.884 10

1 2 1 CASELLA Luca CHE Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 28 01:04:24.645 - - 2:11.357 25

2 2 2 SACCHET Marco CHE ANT Performance PCGR Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 28 01:04:42.672 18.027 18.027 2:11.531 22

1 21 1 VILLIGER F. / VILLIGE… CHE Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:02:53.637 - - 2:06.823 9

2 21 2 PAOLETTI / LANCIERI ITA DCV Racing with Om… Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:12.100 18.463 18.463 2:08.471 23

3 21 3 MANSOUR Tareq CHE PRE by Manthey Raci… Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:04:52.803 1:59.166 1:40.703 2:10.426 5

4 21 4 NAGY Zsombor HUN MS Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 27 01:02:36.621 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:11.099 14

5 21 5 SAWAYA Fuad USA PRE by Manthey Raci… Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 6 00:13:22.558 22 Lp. 21 Lp. 2:12.238 4

6 21 6 KESSEL / WIETH GER A-Works Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

7 21 7 PATEL / FONTANA* CHE DCV Racing with Om… Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

8 21 8 KORSHOLM Peter CHE Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

9 21 9 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 8 00:18:18.182 20 Lp. - 2:10.659 2

#203 - Disqualified for unsporting behavior
#3 - Disqualified - Not entered in Pit Stop interval

#53 - 27s Penalty - Pit Stop Time
#12 - 6s Penalty - Pit Stop Time
#4 - 3s Penalty - Pit Stop Time

#225 - 30s Penalty - Pit Stop Time
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Endurance 100 Miles Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 28/05/2022 18:37

Start : 17:18, Finish flag : 18:20

1 1 1 CAGLIONI Leonardo* ITA DCV Racing with Om… 28 01:02:19.515 - - 2:07.682 7

2 1 2 AEBERHARD Jürg CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:02:23.543 4.028 4.028 2:07.655 25

3 1 3 FERATI Jasin CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:02:38.186 18.671 14.643 2:07.751 14

4 21 1 VILLIGER F. / VILLIGE… CHE Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:02:53.637 34.122 15.451 2:06.823 9

5 1 4 SCHWARZER Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:02:58.926 39.411 5.289 2:08.698 22

6 1 5 MITTERHOFER Daniel CHE Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:09.770 50.255 10.844 2:08.683 10

7 1 6 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:09.977 50.462 0.207 2:08.763 10

8 1 7 ARN Marc CHE Swizz Evenzz Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:10.930 51.415 0.953 2:08.602 10

9 21 2 PAOLETTI / LANCIERI ITA DCV Racing with Om… Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:12.100 52.585 1.170 2:08.471 23

10 1 8 PIDOUX Sébastien CHE ANT Performance PCV / - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:27.637 1:08.122 15.537 2:09.312 17

11 1 9 KELLER Ernst CHE Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:28.533 1:09.018 0.896 2:08.662 12

12 1 10 CHRISTIE Roderick GBR Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:53.951 1:34.436 25.418 2:09.427 14

13 1 11 KNUTZON Mike SWE Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:03:55.404 1:35.889 1.453 2:10.018 12

14 1 12 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:04:16.071 1:56.556 20.667 2:10.802 21

15 2 1 CASELLA Luca CHE Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 28 01:04:24.645 2:05.130 8.574 2:11.357 25

16 2 2 SACCHET Marco CHE ANT Performance PCGR Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 28 01:04:42.672 2:23.157 18.027 2:11.531 22

17 21 3 MANSOUR Tareq CHE PRE by Manthey Raci… Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:04:52.803 2:33.288 10.131 2:10.426 5

18 21 4 NAGY Zsombor HUN MS Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 27 01:02:36.621 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:11.099 14

19 1 13 KASPER Paul CHE Stadler Motorsport PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 27 01:03:01.328 1 Lp. 24.707 2:12.940 14

20 1 14 INTRONA Ilario ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 27 01:03:14.940 1 Lp. 13.612 2:11.184 18

21 1 15 RINDONE Gabriel LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 18 00:41:53.210 10 Lp. 9 Lp. 2:08.400 10

22 1 16 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 9 00:20:07.214 19 Lp. 9 Lp. 2:10.235 9

23 21 5 SAWAYA Fuad USA PRE by Manthey Raci… Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 6 00:13:22.558 22 Lp. 3 Lp. 2:12.238 4

24 1 17 WERNER Ramon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 3 00:06:48.438 25 Lp. 3 Lp. 2:11.183 2

25 21 6 KESSEL / WIETH GER A-Works Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

26 21 7 PATEL / FONTANA* CHE DCV Racing with Om… Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

27 21 8 KORSHOLM Peter CHE Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

28 1 18 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:02:48.804 29.289 - 2:08.884 10

29 21 9 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 8 00:18:18.182 20 Lp. 20 Lp. 2:10.659 2

#203 - Disqualified for unsporting behavior
#3 - Disqualified - Not entered in Pit Stop interval

#53 - 27s Penalty - Pit Stop Time
#12 - 6s Penalty - Pit Stop Time
#4 - 3s Penalty - Pit Stop Time

#225 - 30s Penalty - Pit Stop Time
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Endurance 100 Miles Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 28/05/2022 20:20

Start : 18:53, Finish flag : 19:56

1 10 LIETZAU / STRAUSS GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 27 01:04:23.769 - - 2:15.105 15 0
2 10 MOTTET / MISBACH CHE Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 27 01:04:24.247 0.478 0.478 2:16.225 24 0
3 10 NALDI Giovanni ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 27 01:04:37.789 14.020 13.542 2:16.589 13 0
4 10 PATEL / HOFMANN CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 26 01:02:44.555 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:17.049 10 0
5 10 SCHMIDT / BAUKNECHT GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 26 01:03:02.647 1 Lp. 18.092 2:17.490 5 0

1 11 RESICO / FROMMENWILER* CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZS Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 27 01:04:40.395 - - 2:15.499 27 0
2 11 HENN / ZENDELI GER Burgmann Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 26 01:02:30.849 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:15.077 13 0
3 11 KRESSIG Renzo CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 26 01:02:40.386 1 Lp. 9.537 2:17.421 13 0
4 11 GREILING / RICHTER GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 26 01:02:42.324 1 Lp. 1.938 2:15.759 9 0
5 11 STEBLER Remo CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 26 01:02:46.519 1 Lp. 4.195 2:17.351 23 0
6 11 RITZI / SCHIATTARELLA* CHE DS Performance Driving Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 26 01:02:53.666 1 Lp. 7.147 2:16.905 15 0
7 11 HIRSCHI Pierre CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 26 01:03:02.792 1 Lp. 9.126 2:17.831 6 3
8 11 BUCHER Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 26 01:03:27.398 1 Lp. 24.606 2:18.857 20 0
9 11 HEINIGER Andreas CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 25 01:02:55.031 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:22.536 8 0

10 11 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 0 - - - - 0 0

1 12 KIPFER / VALENTE* CHE Widberg Motorsport Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 26 01:03:18.849 - - 2:16.314 16 0
2 12 MELIN / GUILLAND FRA Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 26 01:04:20.474 1:01.625 1:01.625 2:20.476 20 0

1 19 PRESEZZI / BUSNELLI* CHE Amag First Rennsport PCTI / - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 27 01:04:21.410 - - 2:11.511 14 0
2 19 LOCATELLI / BABINI* ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 27 01:04:29.571 8.161 8.161 2:10.723 12 0

1 23 VOITHOFER / WIMMER* AUT Wimmer Werk Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 R 28 01:02:27.348 - - 2:05.027 13 0
2 23 CALDERARI / MENOTTI CHE ANT Performance -/PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 R 28 01:03:50.145 1:22.797 1:22.797 2:08.748 4 0
3 23 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 R 28 01:04:12.855 1:45.507 22.710 2:10.581 9 0

1 40 SCHMITT / SCHRAMI GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 28 01:02:59.355 - - 2:08.134 17 0
2 40 HAGNAUER Philipp CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 28 01:03:28.662 29.307 29.307 2:08.275 18 0
3 40 SARCINELLI / SAPINO ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 28 01:03:39.776 40.421 11.114 2:08.939 4 0
4 40 BORGHI / LAMPERTI ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 22 00:50:19.263 6 Lp. 6 Lp. 2:08.957 22 0

5 40 BRODE Michael GER A-Works Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 00:40:34.084 10 Lp. 4 Lp. 2:12.674 14 0
6 40 KAPFINGER Johannes AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 00:36:31.314 11 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:07.608 3 0
7 40 JERICH Frederick AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 10 00:21:41.966 18 Lp. 7 Lp. 2:08.117 8 0
8 40 RAYNERI Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 3 00:08:16.698 25 Lp. 7 Lp. 2:12.958 2 0
9 40 AUBÖCK / SVEPES AUT MS Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 2 00:04:35.101 26 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:12.584 2 0

#130 - 3s Penalty - Pit Time
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Endurance 100 Miles Circuit Paul Ricard (5.822 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 28/05/2022 20:18

Start : 18:53, Finish flag : 19:56

1 23 VOITHOFER / WIMMER* AUT Wimmer Werk Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 R 28 01:02:27.348 - - 2:05.027 13 0
2 40 SCHMITT / SCHRAMI GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 28 01:02:59.355 32.007 32.007 2:08.134 17 0
3 40 HAGNAUER Philipp CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 28 01:03:28.662 1:01.314 29.307 2:08.275 18 0
4 40 SARCINELLI / SAPINO ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 28 01:03:39.776 1:12.428 11.114 2:08.939 4 0
5 23 CALDERARI / MENOTTI CHE ANT Performance -/PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 R 28 01:03:50.145 1:22.797 10.369 2:08.748 4 0
6 23 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 R 28 01:04:12.855 1:45.507 22.710 2:10.581 9 0
7 19 PRESEZZI / BUSNELLI* CHE Amag First Rennsport PCTI / - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 27 01:04:21.410 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:11.511 14 0
8 10 LIETZAU / STRAUSS GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 27 01:04:23.769 1 Lp. 2.359 2:15.105 15 0
9 10 MOTTET / MISBACH CHE Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 27 01:04:24.247 1 Lp. 0.478 2:16.225 24 0

10 19 LOCATELLI / BABINI* ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 27 01:04:29.571 1 Lp. 5.324 2:10.723 12 0
11 10 NALDI Giovanni ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 27 01:04:37.789 1 Lp. 8.218 2:16.589 13 0
12 11 RESICO / FROMMENWILER* CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZS Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 C… 27 01:04:40.395 1 Lp. 2.606 2:15.499 27 0
13 11 HENN / ZENDELI GER Burgmann Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 C… 26 01:02:30.849 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:15.077 13 0
14 11 KRESSIG Renzo CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 C… 26 01:02:40.386 2 Lp. 9.537 2:17.421 13 0
15 11 GREILING / RICHTER GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 C… 26 01:02:42.324 2 Lp. 1.938 2:15.759 9 0
16 10 PATEL / HOFMANN CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 26 01:02:44.555 2 Lp. 2.231 2:17.049 10 0
17 11 STEBLER Remo CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 C… 26 01:02:46.519 2 Lp. 1.964 2:17.351 23 0
18 11 RITZI / SCHIATTARELLA* CHE DS Performance Driving Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 C… 26 01:02:53.666 2 Lp. 7.147 2:16.905 15 0
19 10 SCHMIDT / BAUKNECHT GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 26 01:03:02.647 2 Lp. 8.981 2:17.490 5 0
20 11 HIRSCHI Pierre CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 C… 26 01:03:02.792 2 Lp. 0.145 2:17.831 6 3
21 12 KIPFER / VALENTE* CHE Widberg Motorsport Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 26 01:03:18.849 2 Lp. 16.057 2:16.314 16 0
22 11 BUCHER Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 C… 26 01:03:27.398 2 Lp. 8.549 2:18.857 20 0
23 12 MELIN / GUILLAND FRA Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 26 01:04:20.474 2 Lp. 53.076 2:20.476 20 0
24 11 HEINIGER Andreas CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 C… 25 01:02:55.031 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:22.536 8 0
25 40 BORGHI / LAMPERTI ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 22 00:50:19.263 6 Lp. 3 Lp. 2:08.957 22 0

26 40 BRODE Michael GER A-Works Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 18 00:40:34.084 10 Lp. 4 Lp. 2:12.674 14 0
27 40 KAPFINGER Johannes AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 17 00:36:31.314 11 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:07.608 3 0
28 40 JERICH Frederick AUT Huber Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 10 00:21:41.966 18 Lp. 7 Lp. 2:08.117 8 0
29 40 RAYNERI Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 3 00:08:16.698 25 Lp. 7 Lp. 2:12.958 2 0
30 40 AUBÖCK / SVEPES AUT MS Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 2 00:04:35.101 26 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:12.584 2 0
31 11 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 C… 0 - - - - 0 0

#130 - 3s Penalty - Pit time
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